## Application for Street Name Change on a Public Street (Ordinance 2016-730-E) Existing Street Name: LENOX SQUARE Proposed new street name: TIPHNE D. HOLLIS SQUARE Reason for street name change: HONOR TIPHNE DARSHAY HOLLIS MEMORY Please complete the following if the purpose of the street name change is to name the road after an individual. Is the person deceased? YES If yes, identify year deceased: 2010 Has the person resided within 5 miles of the street in which the street renaming is being sought? YES How many years did they reside at this location? 10 YRS Address of residence:3120 THOMAS ST JAX, FL 32254 Please attach a written description detailing the person's achievement and/or contributions to the Jacksonville community or to the United States of America. ALL STREET NAME CHANGES WILL BE FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF ROAD. IN NO CASE SHALL A PROPOSED STREET NAME DUPLICATE AN EXISTING NAME IN THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

Application fee for street name change is \$2000.00 Make Check payable to: Tax Collector

Send to: City of Jacksonville
Planning and Development Dept.
Attention: Addressing Section
214 N. Hogan St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Exhibit 1

**Applicant Name: SHANDA WHITAKER WARD** 

Information Mailing address: 1315 W 11TH ST

City: State: FL Zip: 32209

Home Phone: 9044442641

Other Phone: 9046313389

Email: SHANDAWH!TAKERWARD@GMAIL.COM

Stando War Date MARCH 6, 2024

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Known by me by way of making the above request and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed the intermediate for the purposes therein expressed and (did or did not) take an oath.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day 6 of MARCH, 2024.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida My Commission expires:

\*\*H 143263\*\*

\*\*H 143263\*\*

\*\*H 143263\*\*

\*\*Authorized My Commission expires:

\*\*Authorized My Commission expires:\*\*

\* Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Known by me by way of and known to be the person

9-1-1 Addressing Advisory Committee- Addressing Section Phone: 904- 255-8340 Email: address@coj.net

## Street Name Change On A Public Street

Tiphne Dar'Shay Hollis was Born December 28, 1993. She was a wonderful and vibrant Student of Ed White High School. She was killed March 20, 2010, in a senseless killing of mistake in identity in a gun shooting that took her life. She was the oldest of her siblings. She was Born to Timothy Hollis and Shanda Hollis now Shanda Whitaker Ward.

Since her death we have started a Foundation in her memory. The Foundation is called the Tiphne Dar'Shay Hollis Foundation Inc. This is a non- profit Foundation. We have also started a private school in her name 11 years ago the school is located on 440.450,455, 460, Lenox Square.

Her Foundation do a lot for the community such as Christmas Give-a-ways, back to school Drives and Cloths and shoes Give-a-ways. Last Year we started an Athletic Association Call the Northwest Eagles Athletic Association where we cater to under privileged children giving them the opportunity to play organized sports.

We are asking for LENOX SQUARE to be named TIPHNE D. HOLLIS SQUARE to serve as an Honor and Memory of a great young person.